VOLUME 109 MARCH 1996 NUMBER 5

HARVARD
LAW REVIEW

IN MEMORIAM: PHILLIP E. AREEDA

Justice Stephen Breyer Clark Byse Susan First Pollack
Justice Charles Fried Robert C. Clark Harry M. Reasoner
Derek C. Bok Andrew L Kaufman John S. Rodgers

THE SocraTiC METHOD
(Lecture by Professor Areeda, January 31, 1990)

ARTICLE

EXEMPLARY REASONING: SEMANTICS, PRAGMATICS,
AND THE RaTiONAL FORCE OF LEGAL
ARGUMENT BY ANALOGY Scott Brewer

NOTES
The Principle of Equality in Takings Clause Jurisprudence
Out of Bounds: Professional Sports Leagues and Domestic Violence

And Justiciability for All?: Future Injury Plaintiffs and the
Separation of Powers

When Should Courts Allow the Settlement of Duty-of-Loyalty
Derivative Suits?

The Evidentiary Use of the Ethics Cedes in Legal Malpractice:
Erasing a Double Standard

COMMENTARY
XENOPHILIA IN AMERICAN COURTS Kevin M. Clermont
: : Cn v and Theod isenberg

RECENT CASES
RECENT LEGISLATION
RECENT PUBLICATIONS

Copyright © 1996 by
THE HARVARD LAW REVIEW ASSOQOCIATION



VOLUME 109 MARCH 1906 ' NUMBER 5

HARVARD LAW REVIEW

& 2998 by The Horvard Law Review Association

CONTENTS

In MEMoORIAM: PHILLIP E. AREEDA

Justice Stephen Breyey
Justice Charles Fried .
Devek C. Bok

Clark Byse . .
Robert C. Clark .
Andrew L. Kaufman
Susan First Pollack
Harry M. Reasoner
John S. Rodgers

The Socratic Method
(Lecture by Professor Areeda, January 31, 1990)

ARTICLE

Exemplary Reasoning: Semantics,
Pragmatics, and the Rational
Force of Legal Argument by
Analogy . . . .Scott Brewer

NoTES

The Principle of Equality in
Takings Clause Jurisprudence

Out of Bounds: Professional Sports
Leagues and Domestic Violence

And Justiciability for All?:
Future Injury Plaintiffs and
the Separation of Powers

When Should Courts Allow the
Settlement of Duty-of- Loyalty
Derivative Suits?

889
891
892
894
897
Q00
903
905
go8

911

923

1030

. I048

1066

1084



CONTEN,TS

The Evidentiary Use of the Ethics. -
Codes in Legal Malpractice:
Erasing a Double Standard

COMMENTARY

Xenophilia in American Courts . Kevin M. Clermont
and Theodore Eisenberg

Book NOTEsS

The Desegregation Dilemma
(Review of ARMOR: Forced Justice:
School Desegregation and
the Law)

Stakeholders as Shareholders
(Review of BLAIR: Ownership and Control:
Rethinking Corporate Governance in
the Twenty-First Century)

RECENT CASES

Federal Civil Procedure — Choice of Law — D.C. Circuit
Applies Forum Choice-of-Law Rules in Edge Act Suit. —
A.I. Trade Finance, Inc. v. Petra International Banking Corp s
62 F.id 1454 (D.C. Cir. 1995) e e e e

Contracts — Financial Institutions Reform, Recovery, and
Enforcement Act — Federal Circuit Holds Federal
Government Liable for Breach of Thrift Contracts. —
Winstar v. United States, 64 F.3d 1531 (Fed. Cir. 1995)
{en banc), cert. granted, 116 S. Ct. 806 (r9gé)

RECENT LEGISLATION

Welfare Policy — Fraud Prevention — New York Requires
Finger Imaging for Welfare Recipients. — 1995 N.Y. Laws
83, § 266 .. e e e

RECENT PUBLICATIONS

1102

I120

1144

1150

1156

1162

1168

1174



