H A R V A R D LAW REVIEW

IN MEMORIAM: PHILLIP E. AREEDA

Justice Stephen Breyer Justice Charles Fried Derek C. Bok

Clark Byse Robert C. Clark Andrew L. Kaufman Susan First Pollack Harry M. Reasoner John S. Rodgers

THE SOCRATIC METHOD (Lecture by Professor Areeda, January 31, 1990)

ARTICLE

EXEMPLARY REASONING: SEMANTICS, PRAGMATICS, AND THE RATIONAL FORCE OF LEGAL ARGUMENT BY ANALOGY

Scott Brewer

NOTES

The Principle of Equality in Takings Clause Jurisprudence Out of Bounds: Professional Sports Leagues and Domestic Violence

And Justiciability for All?: Future Injury Plaintiffs and the Separation of Powers

When Should Courts Allow the Settlement of Duty-of-Loyalty Derivative Suits?

The Evidentiary Use of the Ethics Codes in Legal Malpractice: Erasing a Double Standard

COMMENTARY

XENOPHILIA IN AMERICAN COURTS

Kevin M. Clermont and Theodor sisenberg

BOOK NOTES

RECENT CASES

RECENT LEGISLATION

RECENT PUBLICATIONS

Copyright © 1996 by

THE HARVARD LAW REVIEW ASSOCIATION

HARVARD LAW REVIEW

© 1996 by The Harvard Law Review Association

CONTENTS

IN MEMORIAM. PHILLIP.				•									
Justice Stephen Breyer													880
Justice Charles Fried .													891
Derek C. Bok													892
Clark Byse													894
Robert C. Clark													897
Andrew L. Kaufman .							٠						900
Susan First Pollack .													903
Harry M. Reasoner .					•								905
John S. Rodgers					•								908
The Socratic Method (Lecture by Professor	Are	eda	, J	anı	ıar	у 3	Ι,	199	0)				911
Article													
Exemplary Reasoning: S Pragmatics, and the S Force of Legal Argur Analogy	Ration nent	onal by			Sco	tt I	Bre	wer	•	•	•	•	923
Notes													
The Principle of Equality Takings Clause Jurispru		e											1030
Out of Bounds: Profession Leagues and Domestic			s										1048
And Justiciability for All? Future Injury Plaintiffs the Separation of Powe	and												1066
When Should Courts Allo Settlement of Duty-of-L Derivative Suits?	oyalt	У											1084

CONTENTS

The Evidentiary Use of the Ethics. Codes in Legal Malpractice: Erasing a Double Standard	1102
COMMENTARY	
Xenophilia in American Courts . Kevin M. Clermont . and Theodore Eisenberg	1120
BOOK NOTES	
The Desegregation Dilemma (Review of Armor: Forced Justice: School Desegregation and the Law)	1144
Stakeholders as Shareholders (Review of BLAIR: Ownership and Control: Rethinking Corporate Governance in the Twenty-First Century)	1150
RECENT CASES	
Federal Civil Procedure — Choice of Law — D.C. Circuit Applies Forum Choice-of-Law Rules in Edge Act Suit. — A.I. Trade Finance, Inc. v. Petra International Banking Corp., 62 F.3d 1454 (D.C. Cir. 1995)	1156
Contracts — Financial Institutions Reform, Recovery, and Enforcement Act — Federal Circuit Holds Federal Government Liable for Breach of Thrift Contracts. — Winstar v. United States, 64 F.3d 1531 (Fed. Cir. 1995) (en banc), cert. granted, 116 S. Ct. 806 (1996)	1162
RECENT LEGISLATION	
Welfare Policy — Fraud Prevention — New York Requires Finger Imaging for Welfare Recipients. — 1995 N.Y. Laws	
83, § 266	1168
RECENT PUBLICATIONS	1174